

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:Ronald D. MillerTel:414-291-4528Email:rmiller@clearygull.com

CLEARY GULL INC. ADVISES ABI DOCUMENT SUPPORT SERVICES INC. IN ITS SALE TO EXAMWORKS GROUP, INC.

Milwaukee, Wisconsin, January 11, 2016 – Cleary Gull Inc. ("Cleary Gull") is pleased to announce that ABI Document Support Services Inc. ("ABI") has been acquired by ExamWorks Group, Inc. (NYSE: EXAM) ("ExamWorks"). Cleary Gull acted as exclusive financial advisor to ABI in this transaction.

ABI, (<u>www.edcohealthinfosolutions.com</u>) headquartered in Redlands, CA, is a national provider of record retrieval, document management and electronic summary services to the property and casualty insurance and legal markets. ABI's virtual platform, including its innovative eSummary Software, provides end-to-end automation and record review customization, streamlining the ordering, scanning, analysis, summarization and retrieval of medical and legal records. ABI provides a full spectrum of services, including custom record retrieval and summary services, discovery management and subpoena preparation services, and large volume and specialized records duplication.

ExamWorks, (<u>www.examworks.com</u>) located in Atlanta, GA, is a leading provider of independent medical examinations, peer reviews, bill reviews, Medicare compliance services, case management services, and related services ("IME services").

"Cleary Gull provided invaluable advice throughout the sale process," said David Benge, President of ABI. "With their help, we found a great partner in ExamWorks that can help us better serve our clients, accelerate our growth and provide our employees with greater opportunities."

"Richard E. Perlman, Executive Chairman of ExamWorks said, "ExamWorks' vision is predicated on being a full service IME provider. We believe that no other IME Company has a platform that compares with our integrated offering, which includes secure online ordering, credentialing, tracking, delivery, document management, software customization, and integration. ExamWorks will continue to invest in automating workflow processes and innovators like ABI to accommodate the industry's increasing demands and volumes. We are pleased to welcome ABI to the ExamWorks family."

About Cleary Gull

Cleary Gull (<u>www.clearygull.com</u>) is an employee-owned firm providing financial advice through two operating divisions: Investment Advisory Services and Investment Banking Services. Cleary Gull provides investment advice with respect to over \$2.1 billion of client assets for high net worth individuals and families, pilots, and not-for-profit hospitals and senior



living communities across the nation. Cleary Gull's investment bankers specialize in providing advice on exclusive sales, mergers and acquisitions, and private debt and equity capital placement, typically for transactions from \$10 million to \$200 million.

###